FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Department Trademark Office

11-16-2000



<b>L</b>							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE 101518062							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type 11.2.00	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Document ID #	Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 10 25 00						
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Logitech, Inc.	10 25 00						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Logitech International S.A.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Composed or							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Guitzorland						
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CH 1143 Apples City	Switzerland State/Country If document to be recorded is an						
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CH 1143 Apples	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CH 1143 Apples City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CH 1143 Apples City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CH 1143 Apples City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CH 1143 Apples City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CH 1143 Apples City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CH 1143 Apples City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0461** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 <i>3</i> B	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representativ	e Name and Addre	ess	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name	Gray Cary W	are and Freidenri	ch LLP			
Address (line 1)	400 Hamilto	n Avenue				
Address (line 2)	Palo Alto,	California 94301				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name ar	nd Address Area Co	de and Te	lephone Number 650-	833-2170	
Name	Allyn Taylo	or, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Gray Cary W	Mare and Freidenri	ch LLP			
Address (line 2)	400 Hamilto	n Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto,	California 94301				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the tota including any	I number of pages of attachments.	the attac	hed conveyance doc	ument # 3	
Enter either th	ne Trademark Applic	Number(s) or Regi		ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	Mark if additional numbers attached I numbers for the same property). Intion Number(s)	
Number of	Properties	Enter the total numb	er of pro	perties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amou	nt	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 65	
Deposit	of Payment: Account payment by deposit	Enclosed Enclosed Deposit A	s can be c		# 07-1907  Yes X No	
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	n Taylor		llym	<b>}</b>	11/100	
Name	e of Person Sig	ning	<u> </u>	gnature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0462

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Logitech, Inc., a California corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
MOUSEWARE	1,624,530	November 27, 1990
SOUNDMAN	1,875,161	January 24, 1995

and

WHEREAS, Logitech International S.A., a Swiss corporation, having its principal offices at CH 1143, Apples, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

Logitech, Inc., hereby constitutes and appoints Logitech International S.A. as Logitech, Inc.'s true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Logitech, Inc.'s name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Logitech International S.A. or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to the Trademarks that may have accrued in Logitech, Inc.'s favor from the respective date of first use of any of the Trademarks from the Effective Date of this Assignment. Logitech, Inc. hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Logitech, Inc. hereby assigns to Logitech International S.A., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at <u>Jrement</u>, (A, this <u>25th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000.

LOGITECH, INC.

By: May are wynne

Name: Margaret Wynne Title: Corporate Secretary

Gray Cary\PA\10088075.1 1120328-902712/36

RECORDED: 11/02/2000

TOTAL P.02